

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6658 of 2026

=====

SAVJIBHAI RATUBHAI SITAPARA S/O SITAPARA RATUBHAI & ORS.
Versus
INDIAN BANK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VATSAL M PATEL(13752) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No.

1,14,15,17,2,23,4,5,6,7

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,16,18,19,20,21,22,3,8,9

MS. CHETNA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 24

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 13

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 12/08/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the present petition with a view to approach the appropriate forum challenging the order impugned in the petition.

Permission as prayed for is granted. The petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

The Interim relief granted earlier in favor of the petitioners herein shall continue to operate for a period of one week from today.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA